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4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Open Recall

$22,830 Dealer Price *
*As reported to CARFAX as of 2/2/24 11:58:59 PM (CST)

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/24 at
9:21:23 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Lease

46,605  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 RST
VIN: 1GCUYEED0LZ241320
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided 
by:

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Prestige Luxury Motors

Kalispell, MT

prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

400 Ryan Ln,

Prestige Luxury Motors

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/jWG-7wOzB71G00FheT1kIIhmh4sKHJwC4xomWVKRcQUZOhXYNI2nTEMYzdD2aC9paqDjig8Nb8g2q-GH42Wf7BZwotg0oTUJfJX0fXSDBT19w9778XszNserFiUtM2veE029QuKdJxe0cFYJSRgaU8rLisFb-aIYeK3JMqHGY_bOMeA0lE4YiH5JaLU7FET5Uvfskft98fuMEBWwqgMAqsx8vQ5oJy8nmvFuHqd8aiLnuJFYrb_4nthAkrMjZmzJuezuN93a11L5y2Tuno5ZX5qgOMnUfA-BdXkJgZJiY8uDaKH3FrDlL0Lwv37mxF5sx6BU-Dddxkevk9uK_gMi7YcW-zkEwMgro3oO4eFB0UZKEapKmfaJ_P2vEfJh_HV59ZhHNhMqtl_Z7g.cfx


Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 9,806/yr 17,057/yr

Last reported odometer reading 16,550 46,605

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

9,806 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/03/2020 5 Jacksons Chevrolet Buick
GMC
Kingfisher, OK
405-375-3155
https://dobrinskiofkingfis
her.com

5.0 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

297 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/16/2020 261 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/17/2020 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/19/2020 Reliable Chevrolet Texas
Richardson, TX
972-952-1500
reliablechevrolet.com

4.3 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

8,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Safety inspection performed
Wheel locks installed

06/30/2020 Reliable Chevrolet Texas
Richardson, TX
972-952-1500
reliablechevrolet.com

Vehicle serviced
Window tint installed

-

-
-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/0RzW8WFrsqZj4KuK7oaZvkhb5XrpTKSiWon2WICa3A4eTGi0dzGOzLMBDB3CGqPdFhuOEv84UuGMQYb2lxmPa44WoJuT9tM-sGF_TNpfz_UT7ec7kHTxSXC84wwdU9CFMvK_iH7gejN9C7EuOKNzHJtZPup9HvA2b-yVJbL3VVoX-N04OOFtdKYkod5IA6pO63GRg8ekZTTv2VRznCPPiXgVUyB2-zp1Q1m-s8o9qYSADulrt-GH2JI2diyHya83CSYxGSEPpplCXXliQ2eseCtSS-j0t8f1yQPkegRqLfgUufdQR6oEZJs4K0xZJlHtxGjkpyOjIeLDM25jzB8OvFMSITubPL0WscVET4BgWI1Nh2dJ1T1jxaG3SvkJtywnV0ez1WXlfNxrkN3ly51Q.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/RpnceVc0U2RxtS00EfkhcZDlwJ2MfybWCRTD8_9JbkJm6Nb7ZLqRTkocNNngJznFWNoKfm8fGCnY4rBoRm6LWPPsWHT02cTZSWc-hB_IdAGDYUKR3f3gH42M0CR40S4RlHx8-4xp8ugkApLhj-aX1PwPJh4yKbBbXdbxhBFFU0Tl28hBtPIAVICV5e7pMlEnY17TRo_rPFH38EGi3CsvyXj1FYgQkiehPEa8ruH6UxvQZqPE4i02K6W67zk21ngCHdTVMn8GVHJngWwRw6jf6zbTHPxZv12QJpsk97JT2FTalddL5DsEIMorCOG7UqSPYvq1__L9RHrxH2Up7HMHP4HMOoJi6i3dMbEcD1NaovNJ4AsOfObervWDL36dSvqvuH2F93MTs6KnJVtLxtWY.cfx


4.3 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

8,789 Customer
Favorites

07/13/2020 273 Reliable Chevrolet Texas
Richardson, TX
972-952-1500
reliablechevrolet.com

4.3 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

8,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/13/2020 Reliable Chevrolet Texas
Richardson, TX
972-952-1500
reliablechevrolet.com

4.3 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

8,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hull, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/17/2020 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V792
Transport Canada# 20624
Recall #N202314670 FRONT CENTER
SEAT BELT MAY NOT BE ATTACHED
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
exists in certain 2019 - 2021 model year Chevrolet Silverado 1500 and GMC Sierra 1500
vehicles; 2020 - 2021 model year Chevrolet Silverado 2500/3500 and GMC Sierra 2500/3500
vehicles; and certain 2021 model year Chevrolet Suburban, Tahoe, and GMC Yukon XL
vehicles equipped with a front-row center seating position. In these vehicles, the seat
supplier may have failed to secure the seat-belt brackets to the seat frame in the front-row
center seating position. If a seat-belt bracket is not secured, the seat belt may not properly
restrain an occupant in the front-row center seat position, increasing the risk of occupant
injury in a crash or high-speed braking event.
If a seat-belt bracket is not secured, the seat belt may not properly restrain an occupant in
the front-row center seat position, increasing the risk of occupant injury in a crash or high-
speed braking event.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


01/07/2022 14,120 Take 5 Oil Change
Liverpool, TX
504-837-0670

5.0 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/31/2022 16,454 Texas
Inspection Station
Hull, TX

Passed emissions inspection

04/08/2022 16,550 Dallas Lease Returns
DALLAS, TX

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Lease Vehicle
17,057 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/20/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/18/2022 25,856 Kwik Kar Wash & Auto
Grapevine, TX
972-355-8546
kwikkarautoservices.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/08/2022 32,706 Express Care - Hurts
Hurst, TX
817-595-9601

4.9 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

52 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/02/2023 39,077 Express Care - Hurts
Hurst, TX
817-595-9601

4.9 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

52 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Remedy: Dealers will inspect left-side and right-side front-row center seat-belt bracket
attachments and reassemble if necessary.

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-



05/02/2023 Texas
Inspection Station
Arlington, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/03/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/05/2024 46,605 

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/18/2024
Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Title issued or updated
Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

01/26/2024
Inspection Station 

Passed emissions inspection

02/04/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

02/04/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

-
-
-
-

-
-

Kalispell, MT
prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

Montana

Kalispell, MT

Montana

Kalispell, MT

Prestige Luxury Motors

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/24 9:21:23 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2020 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 RST (1GCUYEED0LZ241320).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

2020 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 RST

VIN: 1GCUYEED0LZ241320

Estimated start date of warranty: 07/31/2020

Last CARFAX reading reported on 01/05/2024: 46,605 miles

Today's Date: 02/04/2024

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 18 months or 13,395 miles

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 54 months or 33,395 miles

Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles 30 months or 53,395 miles

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 72 months or 72,000 miles 30 months or 25,395 miles

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Applicable to light duty trucks equipped with light duty
gasoline engine. Manufacturer covers emissions components under
basic warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners
manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners
covered. Safety Restraint: 2022 model year seat belt and airbag system
coverage 6/72,000. Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles
sold in the state of Kansas. Specific Components: See notes below.
Maintenance: Alignment and wheel balancing are considered
maintenance after 7,500 miles. 2019 and newer model year vehicles



receive one maintenance visit during the first year of ownership. Diesel:
3.0L and 6.6L Duramax turbo-diesel engine equipped trucks receive
5/100,000 powertrain and 5/50,000 federal emission coverage. Notes:
Includes surface corrosion, batteries, adjustments, alternate
transportation, roadside assistance, tires prorated. Includes courtesy
transportation, roadside assistance, transferable, no deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the CHEVROLET website.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/24 9:21:23 AM (CST)

http://www.chevrolet.com/


© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/24 9:21:23 AM (CST)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
02/04/2024 - 02/04/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2020 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 RST

VIN:
1GCUYEED0LZ241320

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive w/ 4X4

Body Style:
Crew Pickup

Engine:
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions



